Maxim > Products > [Voltage References]
MAX6225, MAX6241, MAX6250
Low-Noise, Precision, +2.5V/+4.096V/+5V Voltage References
Description
The MAX6225/MAX6241/MAX6250 are low-noise, precision voltage references with extremely low 1ppm/°C temperature coefficients and excellent ±0.02%
initial accuracy. These devices feature buried-zener technology for lowest noise performance. Load-regulation specifications are guaranteed for source and
sink currents up to 15mA. Excellent line and load regulation and low output impedance at high frequency make them ideal for high-resolution data-
conversion systems up to 16 bits.

Software/Models
none
Ordering Information
Notes:
1.  Other options and links for purchasing parts are listed at:
2.  Didn't Find What You Need? Ask our applications engineers. Expert assistance in finding parts, usually within one business day.
3.  Part number suffixes: T or T&R = tape and reel; + = RoHS/lead-free; # = RoHS/lead-exempt. More: SeeFull Data Sheet or Part Naming
Conventions.
4.  * Some packages have variations, listed on the drawing. "PkgCode/Variation" tells which variation the product uses. Note that "+", "#", "-" in the
part number suffix describes RoHS status. Package drawings may show a different suffix character.
Devices: 1-75 of 75
MAX6225 Free
Sample
Buy
Package: TYPE PINS
FOOTPRINT
 DRAWING CODE/VAR
*
Temp RoHS/Lead-Free?
Materials Analysis
MAX6225AMJA     Ceramic DIP;8 pin;
Dwg: 21-0045 (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: J8-2*
-55°C to +125°C RoHS/Lead-Free: No
Materials Analysis
MAX6225ACPA     PDIP;8 pin;
Dwg: 21-0043 (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: P8-3*
0°C to +70°C RoHS/Lead-Free: No
Materials Analysis
MAX6225ACPA+
PDIP;8 pin;
Dwg: 21-0043 (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: P8+3*
0°C to +70°C RoHS/Lead-Free: Lead Free
Materials Analysis
MAX6225AEPA+
PDIP;8 pin;
Dwg: 21-0043 (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: P8+3*
-40°C to +85°C RoHS/Lead-Free: Lead Free
Materials Analysis
MAX6225AEPA
PDIP;8 pin;
Dwg: 21-0043 (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: P8-3*
-40°C to +85°C RoHS/Lead-Free: No
Materials Analysis
MAX6225BCPA+
PDIP;8 pin;
Dwg: 21-0043 (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: P8+3*
-55°C to +125°C RoHS/Lead-Free: Lead Free
Materials Analysis
MAX6225BEPA+
PDIP;8 pin;
Dwg: 21-0043 (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: P8+3*
-55°C to +125°C RoHS/Lead-Free: Lead Free
Materials Analysis
MAX6225BEPA
PDIP;8 pin;
Dwg: 21-0043 (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: P8-3*
-55°C to +125°C RoHS/Lead-Free: No
Materials Analysis
MAX6225BCPA
PDIP;8 pin;
Dwg: 21-0043 (PDF)
Use pkgcode/variation: P8-3*
-55°C to +125°C RoHS/Lead-Free: No
Materials Analysis
MAX6241ACSA+T     SOIC;8 pin;

5
Pin Configuration
Ordering Information
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
MAX6225BCSA
MAX6225ACPA
MAX6225BCPA
MAX6225ACSA 0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C
0°C to +70°C 5.0
2.0
5.0
2.0
8 SO
8 Plastic DIP
8 Plastic DIP
8 SO
MAX6225AEPA -40°C to +85°C 3.08 Plastic DIP
PART TEMP. RANGE
MAX
TEMPCO
(ppm/°C)
PIN-
PACKAGE
MAX6225BEPA -40°C to +85°C 7.08 Plastic DIP
MAX6225AESA -40°C to +85°C 3.08 SO
MAX6225BESA -40°C to +85°C 7.08 SO
MAX6225AMJA -55°C to +125°C 5.08 CERDIP
MAX6225BMJA -55°C to +125°C 8.08 CERDIP
M
A
X
6
2
2
5
/M
A
X
6
2
4
1
/M
A
X
6
2
5
0
Low-Noise, Precision, +2.5V/+4.096V/+5V
Voltage References
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS—MAX6225
(VIN = +10V, IOUT = 0mA, TA = TMIN to TMAX, unless otherwise noted. Typical values are at TA = +25°C.)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.